REV. 8-9-19 Page 1
Fire Pit Burners (FPB) with
All Weather Electronic Ignition System (AWS)
Installation and Operating Instructions
IF YOU CANNOT READ OR UNDERSTAND THESE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
DO NOT  ATTEMPT TO INSTALL OR OPERATE THIS APPLIANCE
DO NOT DISCARD.  THIS MANUAL
HAS IMPORTANT OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS.
LEAVE WITH THE HOMEOWNER.
Warning:  For Outdoor Use Only
INSTALLATION PRECAUTION:
 This system requires a minimum 18-square inches (per side) of cross ventilation.
Failure to provide proper ventilation will void the warranty.
AWS Model Description
FPB-25SFBSAWS-N 25” Natural Gas, Square Flat Disc with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-26DBSAWS-N 26” Natural Gas, Round Flat Disc with 16” Spur Burner
FPB-29DBSAWS-N 29” Natural Gas, Round Flat Disc with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-29RBSAWS-N 29” Natural Gas, Round Pan with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-30SFBSAWS-N 30” Natural Gas, Square Flat Disc with 22” Spur Burner
FPB-33RBSAWS-N 33” Natural Gas, Round Pan with 31” Spur Burner
FPB-34DBSAWS-N 34” Natural Gas, Round Flat Disc with 31” Spur Burner
FPB-40SFBSAWS-N 40” Natural Gas, Square Flat Disc with 36” Spur Burner
FPB-44DBSAWS-N 44” Natural Gas, Round Flat Disc with 36” Spur Burner
Round Pan Style Square Disc Style Round Disc Style
MODEL:
SERIAL #:
FPB Fire Pits with AWS System REV. 8-9-19 Page 2